



Rolls-Royce Corporation PO Box 420 Indianapolis, IN 46206-0420 USA

Certificate Approval

This is to certify that

Aerospace Techniques Inc. Middletown, Connecticut– USA

Is an approved supplier for the scope specified

Scope of approval:

- Rolls-Royce Corporation 1st Tier Supplier
- Rolls-Royce Corporation Certified Supplier with authority to approve Release Notes in accordance with RR SABRe Supplier Release Process
- Rolls-Royce Corporation Sub Tier Supplier
- Precision Machining, Chipless Machining
- RRP58003, RRP55000
- EIS 1877, EIS 648, EIS 649, EIS 659
- RPS 900
- EDS 1306/RRES90000
- EDS 733/RRES90009

Approval number: 117760

Issue date: 09-11-2013

Rolls-Royce Corporation Supplier Approval

700059.03 TP 9522 (10/12)

This certificate supersedes all previous approval letters/certificates and is subject to the terms on the back hereof.